Common Law Courts

John Smith

CLC Embassy
Cruinn House

1 Wurzburg Court
Dundee, DD2 1FB

Date: 18" July 2024

Tribunal Clerk dundeeet@justice.gov.uk
Employment Tribunal Dundee '

HMCTS

Ground Floor Endeavour House

1 Greenmarket

Dundee
DDI1 4QB
Case number: 8000177/2023 A Ogilvie -v- Kendra Mann
€. The Rt Hon Dorothy Bain KC MP LordAdvocate@gov.scot
Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service
25 Chambers Street
Edinburgh, EH1 1LA
&
Jay Lawson jay@mmilaw.co.uk
MML Law
Tribunal Clerk,

I write to inform you that in relation to the decision and the expenses awarded in relation to
this case, this matter is still being disputed.

[ have just submitted a revised Lawful Challenge to the Employment Appeal Tribunal, the Lord
Advocate and the civil offices at the Court of Session and | am awaiting a date for a hearing or
a suitable response.

I also wish to inform you that given the position of the Court of Session in relation to this
matter [ am now in the process of escalating it to the UK Supreme Court.

In the meantime, due to the fact that there is no time bar due the issue of fraud, I hereby require
you to settle this counterclaim that I lodge here.

—_—— o , e, e e . e

CLC Copyright ® 2017~present. All Rights Reserved.

Great Britain & International



Common Law Courts

The counterclaim is for the payment required to comply with the Common Law Court Order
(attached), and for the totals detailed within the order., see below:

15) A Kemp (acting as an Employment Judge, Employment Tribunal, Dundee, Scotland)
has been found guilty of committing the above crimes, numbered 1 to 21 above, against
the people and has unlawfully targeted John Smith.

A Kemp is now required to pay the living woman Kendra Mann, the sum of £25,000
for the unlawful prosecution raised against her.

A Kemp is also required to pay the sum of £5.000 for failing to dismiss the case when
presented with paperwork from John Smith, for failing to allow a challenge to the
tribunal’s authority and jurisdiction and for also failing to deal with the issue of a
conflict of laws.

16) Jay Lawson (acting as a solicitor, MML Law, Dundee, Scotland) has been found guilty
of committing the above crimes, numbered 1 to 21 above, against the people and has
unlawfully targeted a living woman, Kendra Mann and a living man, John Smith.

Jay Lawson is required to pay the sum of £5,000 to the living woman Kendra Mann for
the unlawful prosecution raised against her.

Total due for counterclaim: £25,000 + £5,000 + £5,000 = £35,000

All sums which are due above are to be settled within fourteen (14) days from the date of this
counterclaim. In the event that this matter is disputed, your response to this counterclaim is
required within this same period.

Payment details can be obtained on request by return e-mail.

John Smith

CLC Diplomat. Living man
& Cruinn Community Member

Standing under the authority and
Jjurisdiction of the Common Law Court

Great Britain & International

—_—_———— e —e———s . . e —, e e . —es e — — —

CLC Copyright © 2017~present. All Rights Reserved.



